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Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P638622

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

11/2/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
EPHESUS

EPH-VN-08-D-730-U-44-VI

Description: EPHESUS LUMAVISION FLOOD — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/
Nema 4 distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (128) 3000K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

48960.8 lumens

N/A

100.3 lumens/watt
Rectangular (W 2'x L: 1' x H: 0")
Type V - Short

B5-UO0-G1

488.3
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-VN-08-D-730-U-44-VI

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

X Maxcd
===e1/2 Max cd

-2 \

1 N
o+
<
.20
% ﬁ 1 0.5 / House Side
15 0 X} 122 0.2
b - . Street Side
3 _,// ) |
=
s / Type |
2 11 =
£ / Type Il
8
2 175
©
k% 2
[a)]
P Type lll
2
)
o 275
= 3

Type IV
Short Medium Long
4 |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6

2.25 3.75

Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 431.3 fc
Type V - Short - N/A
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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REPORT NUMBER: P638622
CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-VN-08-D-730-U-44-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 25815.4 0.0 25815.4
% Fixture 52.7 0.0 52.7
Street Side Lumens 231454 0.0 231454
% Fixture 47.3 0.0 47.3
Total Lumens 48960.8 0.0 48960.8
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS: | 51.9%
Zone Lumens % Fixture ‘__---—-""""“‘--"
0°-10° 139236 284 0.5 p”
10°-20° 21087.2 43.1
20°-30° 8898.9 18.2 47.5%
30°-40° 2320.9 4.7
40°-50° 1173.9 2.4 0.4
50°-60° 767.3 1.6
60°-70° 459.7 0.9 1 ,
70°-80° 241.8 0.5 T
80°-90° 87.4 0.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 48960.8 100.0
0°-180° 48960.8 100.0 0.1 +
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS
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REPORT NUMBER: P638622
CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-VN-08-D-730-U-44-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 21444.5 43.8

FM (30°-60°) 1624.0 3.3

FH (60°-80°) 66.2 0.1 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 10.6 0.0 G1/100
BL (0°-30°) 22465.3 45,9 B5

BM (30°-60°) 2638.1 5.4 B3/5000

BH (60°-80°) 635.4 1.3 B2/1000 G0/660
BVH (80°-90°) 76.7 0.2 G1/100
uL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G1

Type V Short
UPLIGHT
22,465 Im
16,849 Im
UH UH
11,233 Im
5,616 Im
100° 100°
UL UL
90° 90°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

oo
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CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5°
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°

172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8

167491.3 167584.8 167238.4 167986.1 167403.3 168964.9 168189.6 169399.2 168992.3 169668.6

156054.7 155900.7 155801.8 156961.9 156626.5 158303.5 157231.3 156879.4 157968.1 157770.2

138784.3 139191.2 138960.3 139262.7 139433.1 141346.5 1419514 1414785 141495.0 141769.9

121079.6  120480.2 119628.0 120194.3 121393.0 122228.7 121893.3 122586.1 122432.2 123086.5

99295.0  99767.9 99289.5 98783.7 100878.6 100647.6 101230.5 101609.8 100658.6 102775.5

74794.3 75041.7 75624.6  75586.1 77197.1 77521.5 774445 778459 77103.6 77455.5

48050.2  48886.0 50453.0 53103.2 56083.4 56429.8 56341.8 560119 55654.5 55258.6

32275.4 32187.4  32753.8 33529.0 39698.2 41331.2 41281.7 40248.1 38752.5 38466.6

22609.3 22774.2  22697.3  23467.0 247427 29245.8 28690.5 27640.3 27150.9 26832.0

14873.1 14812.6  15197.5 15428.4 16522.6 17072.4 19018.9 18628.5 17875.2 17957.7

9066.8 9143.8 9286.7 9484.7 10260.0 10084.0 11194.7 11343.1 11101.2 10842.8

5564.3 5619.3 5734.8 5877.8 6147.2 5954.7 6262.6 6796.0 6708.0 6526.6

3777.4 3782.9 3865.4 3920.3 3887.3 3705.9 3804.9 4310.7 4321.7 4305.2

2716.2 2716.2 2793.2 2837.2 2743.7 2595.2 2611.7 2925.1 3062.6 3090.1

1874.9 1880.4 2012.4 2144.4 2039.9 2001.4 19354 2144.4 2364.3 2397.3

1424.1 1418.6 1484.6 1583.5 1594.5 1523.0 1545.0 1677.0 1902.4 1929.9

1154.7 1160.2 1193.1 1182.1 1187.6 1281.1 13141 1374.6 1583.5 1633.0

973.2 978.7 995.2 940.2 918.2 1061.2 1105.2 1138.2 1314.1 1374.6

802.8 813.8 830.3 769.8 758.8 852.2 929.2 962.2 1116.2 1182.1

577.3 588.3 648.8 615.8 648.8 670.8 775.3 824.8 929.2 1017.2

417.9 428.9 445.4 450.9 533.3 5443 621.3 698.3 747.8 846.7

329.9 340.9 329.9 318.9 390.4 450.9 478.4 560.8 599.3 714.8

186.9 197.9 214.4 247.4 258.4 346.4 373.9 445.4 478.4 588.3

33.0 38.5 60.5 148.5 181.4 219.9 280.4 340.9 384.9 461.9

55 5.5 11.0 33.0 104.5 154.0 203.4 241.9 280.4 351.9

0.0 0.0 5.5 11.0 27.5 88.0 110.0 143.0 192.4 252.9

0.0 0.0 5.5 11.0 16.5 33.0 49.5 88.0 110.0 170.4

0.0 0.0 5.5 11.0 16.5 22.0 27.5 38.5 66.0 104.5

0.0 0.0 5.5 11.0 16.5 22.0 27.5 33.0 33.0 66.0

0.0 0.0 5.5 11.0 16.5 27.5 33.0 33.0 27.5 27.5

0.0 0.0 5.5 11.0 22.0 33.0 38.5 33.0 22.0 22.0

0.0 0.0 11.0 16.5 27.5 38.5 49.5 38.5 22.0 11.0

0.0 0.0 11.0 22.0 27.5 44.0 60.5 49.5 22.0 11.0

0.0 0.0 5.5 16.5 33.0 44.0 60.5 44.0 22.0 5.5

0.0 0.0 5.5 5.5 11.0 16.5 33.0 27.5 11.0 5.5

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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90°

172516.8

168387.5
157709.7
141236.6
123322.9
102737.0
76784.7
55693.0
38988.9
26540.6
17930.2
10952.7
6581.5
4332.7
3117.6
2408.3
1962.9
1649.5
1396.6
1198.6
1033.7
879.7
742.3
626.8
511.3
384.9
291.4
214.4
132.0
88.0
49.5
22.0

16.5

11.0

5.5

5.5

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P638622

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-VN-08-D-730-U-44-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
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20°
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25°
27.5°
30°
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35°
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40°
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45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8 172516.8
169355.2 170235.0 170416.4 170174.5 170526.4 169894.1 169410.2 168156.6 167403.3
158726.9 158594.9 159513.2 159815.6 159777.1 159293.2 158616.9 157858.1 157121.4
142116.3 142286.8 143122.5 143655.9 143386.4 142781.6 142314.3 141742.4 141247.6
124450.1 1232789 124318.1 124318.1 125038.4 123328.4 123487.8 122047.3 122113.3
103088.9 103512.3 103682.7 104172.1 103330.8 102423.6 101312.9 101093.0 100405.7
77889.9  79099.5 78060.3 79836.3 78978.6 78032.8 77862.4 76157.9 76696.7
55418.1 56754.2 57172.0 58189.2 57408.5 56847.6 56138.3 55621.5 55583.0
39296.8 40638.4 40946.3 42167.0 42079.0 41903.1 41303.7 40649.4 39940.1
26942.0 28036.2 29058.9 307029 30675.4 30158.5 30098.1 291743 29190.8
18117.1 189144 19156.3 20838.8 21025.8 20970.8 20657.4 19799.6 20124.0
10963.7 11662.0 12481.3 13075.1 13636.0 13548.0 13234.6 12756.2 12547.3
6757.5 7070.9 7373.3 8088.1 8423.5 8599.4 8451.0 8005.6 8038.6
4426.2 4690.1 4910.0 5360.9 5536.9 5861.3 5800.8 5707.3 5597.3
3227.5 3420.0 3568.4 3777.4 4002.8 4277.7 4321.7 4283.2 4239.2
2463.3 2661.2 2831.7 2919.6 3095.6 3310.0 3431.0 3425.5 3392.5
2001.4 2149.9 2303.8 2419.3 2540.2 2699.7 2848.2 2864.6 2864.6
1671.5 1798.0 1951.9 2072.9 2160.9 2309.3 2463.3 2474.3 2463.3
1429.6 1539.5 1688.0 1831.0 1902.4 2012.4 2160.9 2193.8 2171.9
1242.6 1341.6 1468.1 1622.0 1699.0 1798.0 19354 1973.9 1968.4
1066.7 1182.1 1308.6 1435.1 1534.0 1627.5 1759.5 1803.5 1787.0
940.2 1044.7 1154.7 1292.1 1407.6 1490.1 1594.5 1671.5 1649.5
786.3 912.7 1028.2 1143.7 1286.6 1374.6 1473.6 1567.0 1545.0
681.8 786.3 918.2 1022.7 1165.7 1270.1 1369.1 1468.1 1462.6
571.8 681.8 808.3 918.2 1050.2 1165.7 1264.6 1374.6 1385.6
450.9 582.8 692.8 819.3 951.2 1077.7 1165.7 1275.6 12921
340.9 478.4 599.3 720.3 852.2 989.7 1066.7 1160.2 1176.7
252.9 368.4 511.3 621.3 758.8 890.7 962.2 1039.2 1066.7
192.4 280.4 428.9 533.3 676.3 780.8 857.7 923.7 945.7
121.0 219.9 346.4 456.4 582.8 676.3 731.3 769.8 802.8
82.5 170.4 280.4 390.4 483.9 555.3 604.8 637.8 665.3
49.5 132.0 230.9 3244 384.9 439.9 489.4 511.3 527.8
27.5 99.0 192.4 263.9 302.4 340.9 379.4 406.9 417.9
16.5 77.0 154.0 203.4 219.9 258.4 296.9 3134 3134
11.0 55.0 104.5 148.5 159.5 186.9 197.9 208.9 219.9
11.0 33.0 66.0 82.5 88.0 99.0 104.5 115.5 126.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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180°
172516.8
166848.0
156296.6
139570.6
121469.9
99778.9
76157.9
54560.3
39632.2
28871.9
19612.7
12365.8
7895.7
5558.9
4222.7
3376.0
2831.7
2452.3
2171.9
1957.4
1776.0
1644.0
1556.0
1468.1
13911
1303.1
11931
1077.7
956.7
797.3
659.8
522.3
406.9
307.9
214.4
121.0
0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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